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CURRENT

Target Population

Survey

Type

Concepts

Self Sstudy FY2020 FY 2021 FY 2022 FY 2023

Ay2019 AY2020 AY2021 AY2022
2019-20 2020-2021 2021-22 2022-23

FY2024
AY2023
2023-24

FY2025
AY2024
2024-25

FY2026
AY2025
2025-26

FY2027
AY2026
2026-27

FY2028
AY2027
2027-28

FY2029
AY2028
2028-29

FY2030
AY2029
2029-30

FY2031
AY2030
2030-31

ADMITTED STUDNETS

NEW STUDENTS

FRESHMEN AND SENIORS

IRST YEAR STUDENT SURVEY

SOPHOMORES

ALL NON_RETURNING

ALL STUDENTS

Admitted Student Questionnaire (ASQ)*

CIRP Survey

BCSSE

Freshmen Survey

New Transfer Students*

NSSE

CLA

YFCY - Your First year College Survey

Sophomore -year Experience*

Non-returning students*

SSI - Noel levitz
Survey of Assessment Culture

Title IX Survey - It's on US

National

National

National

National

Home Grown

National

National

National

National

Home Grown

National

National

Admitted Students

Freshmen

Freshmen

Freshmen

Transferred-in

Freshmen and Seniors

Freshmen and Seniors

Follow up of CIRP

Sophomores

Attrited after First Year

Continuing Students

Students

Identify factors that influence a student's enroliment
decisions, including student perception of your
financial aid package.

Provides profile of incoming students.

Provides Engagement and Expectations forFirst year
at college

The survey prompts new students to reflect on their
goals for college, their vision of a successful life after
college. Provides Benchmarks.

The survey prompts new students to reflect on their
goals for college, their vision of a successful life after
college.

Collects students' participation in programs and
activities that institutions provide for their learning
and personal development.

CLA+ is an assessment that is used to measure
students' achievement of critical thinking, problem
solving, and writing skills. First-time first year and
senior students are invited to participate in this
assessment

Enables institutions to identify features of the first
year that encourage student learning, involvement,
satisfaction, retention and success, thereby
enhancing first-year programs and retention
strategies at campuses.

The survey taps into the critical role of faculty and
advising, as well as, gaining a clearer picture of the
racial and ethnic differences that exist both in
thriving and in students’ perceptions of the campus
climate and institutional integrity.

To understand why new students did not re-enroll
nextfFall

To assess student satisfaction with College services

To gain insights into the campus atmosphere
regarding sexual and relationship violence.

XS-Spring

XSpring

GRADUATING SENIORS

ALUMNI

Graduating Senior Survey

- First Destination Report

Alumni 1 year follow-up

National

Home Grown

Home Grown

HEDS - Graduating Seniors

To collect information on post=colegiate plans and
Experience

- FDS report - Based on GSS To collect Educational and Employment inforamtion
survey (not a survey) about six month out information on gradautes

Collect i ion on | and
Post graduation endeavors of one-year out alumni

Alumni

XEPrine X5spring X5spring

X -spring X rspring X rspring

XePring X°Pring xi-q:vl’ll
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EMPLOYEE SURVEY HERI Faculty Survey

IPS - Noel Levitz

FSSE - NSSE's Faculty Survey

College and University Teaching
Environment (CUTE) survey

Assessment Culture Survey

National

National

National

National

National

Employee

Employee

Faculty

Faculty

Faculty and Staff

To collect actionable information on important and
timely issues. Topics include pedagogical practices,
faculty goals and expectations for students, research
and service activities, sources of stress and
satisfaction.

The survey parallels the Student Satisfaction
Inventory so you can compare the perspective of
campus professionals to your students.

Compl NSSE which is ini to
undergraduate students. It provides faculty's view of X Spring
students engagemtn.

Designed to measure faculty's perceptions of
institutional support for instruction and meeting
instructor needs. Data is collected about faculty
practice, support, needs, and motivation.

xRl

The survey provides empirical evidence to increase
institutional capabilty to develop maintain or
augment their culture of assessment.

X -sping

(OTHER SURVEYS Great Colleges To Work For (GCTF)

Diversity Survey - DLE

National

National

All Employess

Faculty/Staff/Students

The program was designed to recognize colleges that
have been successful in creating great workplaces,
and to further research and understand the factors,
dynamics and influences that have the most impact
on organizational culture in higher education.

To collect information on student perceptions
regarding the institutional climate, campus practices
as experienced with student learning outcomes.

SFall SFall SFall

Beige indicates that survey has been already administered,
Green indicates that the survey will be administered.

Red Indicates the survey was not administered.

* indicates that there is cost associated with the survey
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