		·						CURRENT				***************************************	***************************************	***************************************	***************************************	
Target Population	Survey	Туре	Administered Population	Measurement Concepts	Self Study FY2020	FY 2021	FY 2022	FY 2023	FY2024	FY2025	FY2026	FY2027	FY2028	FY2029	FY2030	FY2031
					Ay2019	AY2020	AY2021	AY2022	AY2023	AY2024	AY2025	AY2026	AY2027	AY2028	AY2029	AY2030
					2019-20	2020-2021	2021-22	2022-23	2023-24	2024-25	2025-26	2026-27	2027-28	2028-29	2029-30	2030-31
OMITTED STUDNETS	Admitted Student Questionnaire (ASQ)*	National	Admitted Students	Identify factors that influence a student's enrollment decisions, including student perception of your financial aid package.												
NEW STUDENTS CIRP Survey		National	Freshmen	Provides profile of incoming students.		***************************************		X ^{\$-fall}			X ^{\$-fall}			X ^{\$-fall}		
	BCSSE	National	Freshmen	Provides Engagement and Expectations for First year at college	X ^{\$-fall}				X ^{\$-fall}			X ^{\$-fall}			X ^{\$-fall}	
	Freshmen Survey	National	Freshmen	The survey prompts new students to reflect on their goals for college, their vision of a successful life after college. Provides Benchmarks.			X ^{\$-fall}			X ^{\$-fall}			X ^{\$-fall}			X ^{\$-fall}
	New Transfer Students*	Home Grown	Transferred-in	The survey prompts new students to reflect on their goals for college, their vision of a successful life after college.				X ^{-fall}			X -fall			X ^{-fall}		
FRESHMEN AND SENIORS NSSE		National	Freshmen and Seniors	Collects students' participation in programs and activities that institutions provide for their learning and personal development.	X ^{\$-Spring}		X ^{\$-Spring}		X ^{\$-Spring}		X ^{\$-Spring}		X ^{\$-Spring}		X ^{\$-Spring}	
	CLA	National		CLA+ is an assessment that is used to measure students' achievement of critical thinking, problem solving, and writing skills. First-time first year and senior students are invited to participate in this assessment	X ^{\$-Spring}		X ^{\$-Spring}		X ^{\$-Spring}		X ^{S-Spring}		X ^{S-Spring}		X ^{S-Spring}	
					5 p											
ST YEAR STUDENT SURVE	Y YFCY - Your First year College Survey	National		Enables institutions to identify features of the first year that encourage student learning, involvement, satisfaction, retention and success, thereby enhancing first-year programs and retention strategies at campuses.				X ⁽ ∗spring				X ^{\$-fall}				X ^{\$-fal}
SOPHOMORES Sophomore -year Experience*		National	Sophomores	The survey taps into the critical role of faculty and advising, as well as, gaining a clearer picture of the racial and ethnic differences that exist both in thriving and in students' perceptions of the campus climate and institutional integrity.						X ^{\$-fall}				X ^{\$-fall}		
ALL NON_RETURNING Non-returning students*		Home Grown	Attrited after First Year	To understand why new students did not re-enroll nextfFall					X ¹ -spring							
ALL STUDENTS	SSI - Noel levitz	National	Continuing Students	To assess student satisfaction with College services								X ^{\$-spring}				
	Survey of Assessment Culture															
	Title IX Survey - It's on US	National	Students	To gain insights into the campus atmosphere regarding sexual and relationship violence.				X ^{-Fall}								
GRADUATING SENIORS	Graduating Senior Survey	National	HEDS - Graduating Seniors	To collect information on post=colegiate plans and Experience	X ^{spring}	X ^{\$-spring}	X ^{S-spring}	X -spring	X -spring	X ^{-spring}	X ⁴ -spring	X -spring	X -spring	X -spring	X ² -spring	X ⁴ -spri
	- First Destination Report	Home Grown		To collect Educational and Employment inforamtion about six month out information on gradautes	X ^{S∗spring}	X ^{S-spring}	X ^{S-spring}	X ^{spring}	X*spring	X*spring	X *spring	X ^{spring}	X -spring	X *spring	X *spring	X ^{4-sprii}
JMNI	Alumni 1 year follow-up	Home Grown		Collect inforamtion on employment and educational	Xspring	X ^{spring}	X S∗spring	y √-spring	4 - 4 -	√ -spring	y ∮-spring		A set se		y ⁵-spring	X -spri

CALENDAR OF ASSESSM	ENT SURVEYS ADMINISTERED BY THE OFFICE	OF INSTITUTION	NAL RESEARCH: FY 2020 - FY 203	1	ALADAMA											
***************************************							ļ									
					and			CURRENT								
Target Population	Survey	Туре	Administered Population	Measurement Concepts	Self Study FY2020	FY 2021	FY 2022	FY 2023	FY2024	FY2025	FY2026	FY2027	FY2028	FY2029	FY2030	FY2031
					Ay2019	AY2020	AY2021	AY2022	AY2023	AY2024	AY2025	AY2026	AY2027	AY2028	AY2029	AY2030
					2019-20	2020-2021	2021-22	2022-23	2023-24	2024-25	2025-26	2026-27	2027-28	2028-29	2029-30	2030-31
EMPLOYEE SURVEY	HERI Faculty Survey	National	Employee	To collect actionable information on important and timely issues. Topics include pedagogical practices, faculty goals and expectations for students, research and service activities, sources of stress and satisfaction.												
	IPS - Noel Levitz	National	Employee	The survey parallels the Student Satisfaction Inventory so you can compare the perspective of campus professionals to your students.								X ^{\$-Spring}				
	FSSE - NSSE's Faculty Survey	National	Faculty	Complements NSSE which is administered to undergraduate students. It provides faculty's view of students engagemtn.	X ^{\$-Spring}		X ^S -spring		X ^{\$-Spring}		X ^{\$-Spring}		X ^{\$-Spring}		X ^{\$-Spring}	
	College and University Teaching Environment (CUTE) survey	National	Faculty	Designed to measure faculty's perceptions of institutional support for instruction and meeting instructor needs. Data is collected about faculty practice, support, needs, and motivation.		X - Fall										
	Assessment Culture Survey	National	Faculty and Staff	The survey provides empirical evidence to increase institutional capabilty to develop maintain or augment their culture of assessment.				X ^{Ş-Fall}								
OTHER SURVEYS	Great Colleges To Work For (GCTF)	National	All Employess	The program was designed to recognize colleges that have been successful in creating great workplaces, and to further research and understand the factors, dynamics and influences that have the most impact on organizational culture in higher education.			X spring	Xabring						X'spring		
	Diversity Survey - DLE	National	Faculty/Staff/Students	To collect information on student perceptions regarding the institutional climate, campus practices as experienced with student learning outcomes.			X ^{-\$Fall}			X ^{-\$Fall}			X ^{-\$Fall}			
Beige indicates that surv	ey has been already administered,	1			80.00.00											
Green indicates that the survey will be administered.																
Red Indicates the survey	was not administered.															
⁵ indicates that there is cost associated with the survey																
Updated: 12/15/2021																